## MINUTE ITEM

32. APPROVAL OF MAPS OF THE SURVEY OF THE ORDINARY HIGH WATER MARK ALONG THE BANKS OF TOLAY CREEK, VICINITY OF SEARS POINT, SONOMA COUNTY, CALIFORNIA - W.O. 2914, GEO.-SONOMA CO.

After consideration of Calendar Item 6 attached, and upon motion duly made and unanimously carried, the following resolution was adopted:

THE EXECUTIVE OFFICER IS AUTHORIZED TO APPROVE AND HAVE RECORDED SHEETS 1 THROUGH 9 OF 9 OF MAPS ENTITLED "SURVEY OF THE ORDINARY HIGH WATER MARK ALONG THE BANKS OF TOLAY CREEK, VICINITY OF SEARS POINT, SONOMA COUNTY", DATED AUGUST 1956 TO DECEMBER 1958.

Attachment
Calendar Item 6 (1 page)

## CALENDAR ITEM

6.

APPROVAL OF MAPS OF THE SURVEY OF THE ORDINARY HIGH WATER MARK ALONG THE BANKS OF TOLAY CREEK, VICINITY OF SEARS POINT, SONOMA COUNTY, CALIFORNIA - W.O. 2914.

Pursuant to an application for a lease from the Island Land Co. (W.O. 2396), a survey has been made of a portion of the tide and submerged lands in Tolay Creek, vicinity of Sears Point, Sonoma County. The necessary maps have been prepared and are now ready for approval.

IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT THE EXECUTIVE OFFICER BE AUTHORIZED TO APPROVE AND HAVE RECORDED SHEETS 1 THROUGH 9 OF 9 OF MAPS ENTITLED "SURVEY OF THE ORDINARY HIGH WATER MARK ALONG THE BANKS OF TOLAY CREEK, VICINITY OF SEARS POINT, SONOMA COUNTY", DATED AUGUST 1956 TO DECEMBER 1958.